Filter/regulator
Outdoor-use series
CC-1158A
Improved outdoor durability due to the exterior entirely made of metal
and passed the accelerated corrosion resistance test for equivalent to
seven years to assure sufficient durability*
Warranty of up to three years provides long-term reliability
* Combined cycle tests (Salt dry and wet)

Blank Not attached ● ●
BW C type bracket ● ●
How to order
Model No.
Option
Port thread type
Port size
A
B
C
D
E
WW4000
Flow characteristics
● WW4000-15-W● WW4000-8-W ● WW4000-10-W
Pressure characteristics
● WW8000-W● WW4000-W
● WW8000-20-W ● WW8000-25-W
Note 1:	�The automatic drain’s minimum operating pressure for “F”
with an automatic drain is 0.1 MPa.
Initially generated drainage and air are purged until
pressure reaches 0.1 MPa.
Note 2:	�The automatic drain’s minimum operating pressure for
“F1” with an automatic drain is 0.15 MPa.
Note 3:	�The drainage accumulates up to 170 cm3 only with the
manual petcock.
1
No. Part name Material
1 Adjusting screw
assembly
Stainless steel (Nitrile rubber,
polyacetal resin: WW4000 only)
2 Cover Aluminum alloy die-casting
3 Diaphragm
assembly
Stainless steel, nitrile
rubber, aluminum
4 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting
5 Valve assembly
Brass, hydrogenated nitrle
rubber (polyacetal resin:
WW4000 only)
6 Element Polypropylene
7 Metal bowl
assembly
Aluminum alloy die-casting,
brass, zinc, nitrile rubber
8 Adapter Stainless steel
9 Screw Stainless steel
10 Gauge plug
assembly
Aluminum, nitrile rubber,
stainless steel
11 Seal plug
assembly
Aluminum, nitrile rubber,
stainless steel
12 O ring Special nitrile rubber
Internal structure and parts list
● WW4000-W	 ● WW8000-W
Dimensions
● WW4000-W
● WW8000-W
Filter/Regulator Series
Internal structure/ external dimensions
IN OUT
IN OUT
7
6

needed.
8 W F
How to order
OptionD
Model No.A
Port thread typeC
Port sizeB
Note on model No. selection
FW4000
Air filter: Outdoor-use series
FW4000/FW8000-W Series
Release of outdoor-use products as a series
● Port size: 1/4 to 1
Model No.
F
W
4
0
0
0
F
W
8
0
0
0Symbol Description
Port size
8 1/4 ●
10 3/8 ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
Port thread type� Note 1, Note 2
Blank Rc screw (Pressure unit: MPa/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
N NPT screw (Pressure unit: psi/ temperature indication unit: °F) ● ●
G G screw (Pressure unit: bar/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
Option� Note 3
Drainage
Note 4
Blank With manual petcock ● ●
F Automatic drain with manual override (NO type: exhausts without pressurization) ● ●
F1 Automatic drain with manual override (NC type: no exhaust without pressurization) ● ●
Element
Blank 5 μm ● ●
Y 0.3 μm (submicron) ● ●
Warranty
period
Blank 1 year after delivery ● ●
G
3 years after delivery� Note 5, Note 6
(Inspection result tables, inspection instruction procedures,
drawings, specifications, traceability system diagrams accompanied)
● ●
● ●
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left to right) ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right to left) ● ●
Attachment
Blank Not attached ● ●
BW C type bracket ● ●
B
C

Note 4:	�Install an oil mist filter (S type) as a prefilter on the
primary side to prevent early clogging.
How to order
Model No.
Port size
Port thread type
Option
Attachment
　Model No.
M
W
4
0
0
0
M
W
8
0
0
0
Symbol Description
Port size
8 1/4 ●
10 3/8 ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
Port thread type� Note 1, Note 2
Blank Rc screw (Pressure unit: MPa/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
N NPT screw (Pressure unit: psi/ temperature indication unit: °F) ● ●
G G screw (Pressure unit: bar/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
Option� Note 3
Drainage
Note4,Note 5
Blank With manual petcock ● ●
F1 Automatic drain with manual override (NC type: no exhaust without pressurization) ● ●
Mantle
(Element)
Blank M type (Nominal 0.01 m; remaining oil 0.01 mg/m3) ● ●
S S type (0.3 µm; remaining oil 0.5 mg/m3) ● ●
Warranty
period
Blank 1 year after delivery ● ●
G
3 years after delivery� Note 6, Note 7
(Inspection result tables, inspection instruction procedures, drawings,
specifications, traceability system diagrams accompanied)
● ●
● ●
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left to right) ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right to left) ● ●
Attachment
Blank Not attached ● ●
BW C type bracket ● ●
A
E
D
C
B
MW4000 SW8
A
B

● RW8000-W● RW4000-W
● RW8000-20-W ● RW8000-25-W
How to order
A Model No.
　 Model No.
R
W
4
0
0
0
R
W
8
0
0
0Symbol Description
Port size
8 1/4 ●
10 3/8 ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
Port thread type� Note 1, Note 2
Blank Rc screw (Pressure unit: MPa/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
N NPT screw (Pressure unit: psi/ temperature indication unit: °F) ● ●
G G screw (Pressure unit: bar/ temperature indication unit: °C) ● ●
Option� Note 3, Note 4
Knob
Blank Without a knob ● ●
K With a knob ● ●
Warranty
period
Blank 1 year after delivery ● ●
G
3 years after delivery� Note 5, Note 6
(Inspection result tables, inspection instruction procedures,
drawings, specifications, traceability system diagrams accompanied)
● ●
● ●
Flow
direction
Blank Standard flow (left to right) ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right to left) ● ●
Attachment
Blank Not attached ● ●
BW C type bracket ● ●
E Attachment
B Port size
C Port thread type
D Option
A
B
C
D
E
8 W KRW4000
7
Regulator Series
Internal structure/ external dimensions
Internal structure and parts list
● RW4000-W	 ● RW8000-W
No. Part name Material
1 Bottom plug Aluminum alloy die-casting
2 Valve assembly Brass, hydrogenated nitrle rubber
(polyacetal resin: RW4000 only)
3 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting
4 Diaphragm
assembly
Stainless steel, nitrile
rubber, aluminum
5 Cover Aluminum alloy die-casting
6 Adjusting screw